# CH \$40.00 315821

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448354

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stockell Healthcare Systems, Inc.		10/10/2017	Corporation: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medsphere Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	1903 Wright Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3158213	INSIGHTCS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146215070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3146215070

**Email:** iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Jennings

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23933-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/atllp/dbj/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Medsphere and Stockell -Trademark Assignment signed 10-10-17#page1.tif source=Medsphere and Stockell -Trademark Assignment signed 10-10-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0910

900426141

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the <u>10th</u> day of <u>October</u> 2017 between **Stockell Healthcare Systems, Inc.**, a Missouri corporation having an address at 15400 South Outer Forty, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 (the "Assignor"), on the one hand, and **Medsphere Systems Corporation**, a Delaware corporation having an address at 1903 Wright Place, Suite 120, Carlsbad, California 92008 (the "Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner and proprietor of the trademark registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks shall be assigned to the Assignee for certain consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Trademarks, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant registrations and in conjunction with which the Trademarks are used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to any of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Stockell Healthcare Systems, Inc.		Medspher	Medsphere Systems Corporation		
1) 1 NA A		4	AN Leller		
Ву: Д	upan/DTTakes/	Ву:			
Name:	Richard Stockell	Name:	Irv Lichtenwald		
Title:	CEO	Title:	CEO		

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Filing Details	Classes	Status
INSIGHTCS	United States	Filing Date: 2005-11-17 Filing No. 78756025 Reg. Date: 2006-10-17	9	Registered
RCMCLOUD	United States	Reg. No. 3158213  Filing Date: 2017-02-09 Filing No. 87329599  Reg. Date: 2017-09-05 Reg. No. 5282966	42	Registered
RCM CLOUD	United States	Filing Date: 2017-02-09 Filing No. 87329629 Reg. Date: 2017-09-05 Reg. No. 5282967	42	Registered

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0912

**RECORDED: 10/24/2017**